WT | FINANCIAL GROUP

## ASX Announcement – 31 August 2023

# **Investor Webinar**

WT Financial Group Limited ("**WTL**", "**the Company**" or "**the Group**") is pleased to invite shareholders and investors to a webinar where Founder and CEO, Keith Cullen, will provide an investor update presentation and an overview of the Full Year Results. The webinar will be hosted via Zoom on Wednesday 6 September 2023 at 10.30 am AEST / 8.30 am AWST.

## Details of the event are as follows:

Event: WT Financial Group Limited Investor Webinar

Date and Time: Wednesday 6 September 2023 at 10.30 am AEST / 8.30 am AWST

Where: Zoom Webinar - details to be provided upon registration.

To register your interest for the webinar please click through to the link below:

https://janemorganmanagement-au.zoom.us/webinar/register/WN\_puDPxuFqS-upCuuOhECqog

After registering your interest, you will receive a confirmation email with information about joining the webinar. Participants will be able to submit questions via the panel throughout the presentation, however we encourage shareholders and investors to send through questions via email beforehand to:

jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au

### ENDS

### About WT Financial Group Limited

WT Financial Group Limited has established itself as amongst the very largest financial adviser networks in Australia. Its wealth management, retirement planning and personal risk insurance advice services are delivered primarily through a group of privately-owned advice practices whose advisers operate as authorised representatives under its Wealth Today, Sentry Group, and Synchron subsidiaries.

The Group's B2C division delivers a range of financial advice services directly to wholesale and retail clients through its Spring Financial Group brand.

The Group's Wealth Adviser division offers market-leading services and solutions to advisers and their clients including through regular in-person and livestreamed seminar and professional development programs and the publication of a library of more than 100 financial literacy handbooks and manuals in both digital and printed formats.

Authorised for release by: Keith Cullen Managing director (02) 9248 0422 For further information: Jane Morgan Investor and Media Relations + 61 (0) 405 555 618 jm@janemorganmanagement.com.au